



321East 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 phone (610) 868-2971 | fax (610) 868-1446

### PALMERI TRANSPORTATION DETAILS

Palmeri Transportation will be providing buses to Charter Arts for the 2024-2025 school year. Please read the information below carefully before making your commitment to the Transportation Contract.

### **Current School Districts**

Palmeri Transportation operates in and around the following school districts:

Bangor Area School District
East Stroudsburg Area School District
Jim Thorpe Area School District
Lehighton Area School District
North Pocono School District

Pen Argyl Area School District Pleasant Valley School District Pocono Mountain School District Stroudsburg Area School District

#### **School Start Time and Dismissal Time**

Please note that Wednesday's dismissal time is 2:10 PM.

Day of the Week	School Start Time	School Dismissal Time	
Monday	8:25 AM	3:30 PM	
Tuesday	8:25 AM	3:30 PM	
<mark>Wednesday</mark>	8:25 AM	2:10 PM	
Thursday	8:25 AM	3:30 PM	
Friday	8:25 AM	3:30 PM	

#### **Bus Stops**

Palmeri Transportation runs two (2) buses at the following locations and approximate times. Please arrive at the designated bus stop at least 10 minutes prior to AM arrival times.

Palmeri Bus	Arrival Time	Location	Address	M/T/R/F Drop Off Time	Wednesday Drop Off Time
Bus 1	7:30 AM	Blue Valley Lanes	495 E Moorestown Rd, Wind Gap, PA	4:10 PM	2:50 PM
Bus 2	7:00 AM	Weis Markets	2836 Rte 611, Tannersville, PA	4:30 PM	3:20 PM
Bus 2	7:15 AM	Schochs Sunoco Gas Station	4300 Manor Drive, Snydersville, PA	4:15 PM	3:10 PM





321East 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 phone (610) 868-2971 | fax (610) 868-1446

### **Weather-Related School Delay and Closure Procedures**

Palmeri Transportation has the right to make transportation decisions in the event of inclement weather. Charter Arts will notify families as soon as the school is notified. The safety of our students is the primary concern, and Charter Arts defer to Palmeri in the case of inclement weather.

In the event of a weather-related delay, school closure, or early dismissal, Palmeri Transportation will follow the schedule of Stroudsburg Area School District. Students will be transported accordingly regardless of their resident school district. Charter Arts will notify families in these events.

## Non-Weather Related School Delay and Closure Procedures

In the event of a non-weather-related delay, school closure, or early dismissal, Palmeri Transportation will do its best to follow Charter Arts' schedule. Students will be transported accordingly regardless of their resident school district. Charter Arts will notify families in these events.

\*Any tardiness or absences contingent on bus transportation will be excused by Charter Arts Attendance.





321East 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 phone (610) 868-2971 | fax (610) 868-1446

# TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT **2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR**

Please understand that by signing this contract, you assume responsibility for Palmeri Transportation Fees for the entire school year. If, at some point during the school year, your child no longer utilizes Palmeri Transportation, you are still responsible for the transportation fees through the end of the school year.

#### **Contract Terms**

- This contract is not valid if there is an outstanding balance on your transportation account, based on the date of signature below
- Signed contract must be received by June 17, 2024
- Yearly rate for bus transportation for one student for the 2024-2025 school year is \$2,600
- Price is firm for the entire school year
- Discounted amount of \$2,500 for families who pay the bill in full by check or cash by July 30, 2024
- If you choose the monthly payment option, \$260/month, your credit card will be billed the 1st of each month starting on August 1st and all subsequent months thereafter
- Monthly payment is for the upcoming month of transportation services, i.e. September payment is for October transportation services
- Completion of the attached Recurring Credit Card Payment Authorization Form is required
- Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts reserves the right to determine who may receive access to Palmeri Transportation for the 2024-2025 school year
- A student's failure to follow the School Code of Conduct while riding the bus will result in removal from the bus roster
- Failure to keep your transportation fees current will result in your child's removal from the school bus roster until your account is made current
- You are responsible for all monthly transportation payments throughout the entire school year, 10 payments in total, or one lump sum

By signing this form, I confirm that my child, named below, will participate in the Palmeri Transportation Program. I have completed and attached the Recurring Credit Card Payment Authorization Form. I authorize Charter Arts to charge the credit card listed on the Recurring Credit Card Payment Authorization Form for monthly transportation fees as stated in the Transportation Contract. I understand and agree to the contract terms as stated above.

If paying full amount by check, make check payable to Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts.

Mail check to: Chart Arts - Transportation, 321 East 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015

**Email Transportation Contract and Recurring Credit Card Authorization Form to** transportation@charterarts.org.

Parent/Guardian Name (please print clearly) Student Name (please print clearly) Date

Parent/Guardian Signature





**Transportation**321East 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 phone (610) 868-2971 | fax (610) 868-1446

#### RECURRING CREDIT CARD PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION FORM

I authorize monthly scheduled charges to my credit card. I will be charged the amount indicated below for each billing period. I will receive a receipt for each payment and the charge will appear on my credit card statement. I agree that no prior notification will be provided unless the date or amount changes, in which case I will receive notice from LEHIGH VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS (LVCHSA) at least 10 days before the payment is collected. \_\_\_\_\_(Cardholder's Name), authorize LVCHSA to charge the Credit Card indicated below for transportation fees in the amount of \$260.00 on the first day of each month. **Billing Information** City, State, Zip: Phone #: Email: **Card Details** ☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover ☐ American Express Cardholder Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Account/CC Number:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Expiration Date:\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_ CVV:\_\_\_\_\_ Zip Code:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone #:\_\_\_\_\_\_ I agree to notify Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts in writing of any changes to my account information at least 15 days prior to the next billing date. If the above-noted payment date falls on a weekend or holiday, I understand that the payments may be executed on the next business day. I certify that I am an authorized user of this Credit Card and will not dispute these scheduled transactions as long as they correspond to the terms indicated in this authorization form. \_\_\_\_\_DATE:\_\_\_\_\_ SIGNATURE:

#### **Mission Statement**

(Cardholder's Signature)

The Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts provides a unique environment that fosters a creative, rigorous academic approach to learning and a development of talents in the arts. Built on passion, discipline and a commitment to excellence, this integrative educational experience inspires all students to believe in who they are and in what they can accomplish.